
STUDENT & FACULTY SERVICES
q	Southeast Georgia Conference Center 
	 Terrill Thomas Auditorium

e	Hargett Hall
	 Academic Affairs
	 Alumni Affairs
	 Business Affairs
	 College Foundation
	 Human Resources
	 President’s Office 

t	Andrews Hall 
	 Bursar’s Office / Cashier
	 Dockside Deli 
	 Financial Aid
	 Registrar / Student Records
	 Student Solution Center
	 Technology Services

1!	Campus Center 
	 Accessibility Services 
	 Admissions 
	 Campus Bookstore 
	 Campus Tours
	 Counseling Services 
	 Dining Hall / Mariners Galley 
	 Health Center 
	 Student Well-Being & Support
	 Stembler Theatre 
	 Student Affairs 
	 Student Life
1@	Student Activity Center 
	 Campus Community & Belonging
	 The Helm Fitness Center
	 Intercultural Resource Center
	 Recreation Room
	 Veterans Lounge
1#	Howard Coffin Hall 
	 Athletic Department 
	 Gymnasium

1$	Campus Police Department 
	 (912) 258-3133
3#	Center for the Arts 
	 Auditorium

ACADEMIC BUILDINGS & DEPARTMENTS
w	Miriam and Hugh Nunnally Hall
	 School of Nursing & Health Sciences 

r	Clara Wood Gould Memorial Library
i		Academic Commons South 
	 COMPASS Career & Academic Advising 
	 Testing Services  

o	Alfred W. Jones Hall 
	 School of Arts & Sciences 

1)	Academic Commons North 
	 School of Business & Public Affairs 

1*	Correll Center for Teacher Education 
and Learning

	 Department of Education & Teacher Preparation
	 Lucas Center for Entrepreneurship

STUDENT HOUSING
y	Lakeside Village 
2!	Mariner Village
 
POINTS OF INTEREST
3)	Founders Gate with Bishop Arch
3!	Zell Bell
3@	Anthony A. Alaimo Plaza
 
SPORTS & RECREATION
1^	Marta Torrey Tennis Complex 
1&	Softball Field 
1(	Lakeside Recreation
	 Pavilion 
	 Basketball Courts (outdoor) 
	 Murphy/Kuchar Putting Green 
	 Sand Volleyball Courts 

2)	Fitness Trail 
3$	Lake Teel

MAINTENANCE
u	Central Energy Plant (CEP) 
1$	Plant Operations 
1%	Central Receiving 

PARKING
A	 Faculty/Staff Parking 
B	 Student and Faculty/Staff Parking 
C	 Student Parking 
D	 Student Residence Hall Parking 
E	 Visitor/Student Parking 
F	 Student Residence Hall Parking 
G		 Visitor and Accessible Parking

IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS
General Information	 (912) 279-5700
Campus Police	 (912) 258-3133
Office of Admissions	 (912) 279-570I
Campus Bookstore	 (912) 279-5975

The College of Coastal Georgia 
is a tobacco-free campus
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Accessibility Services ................................................11
Admissions ..................................................................11
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Andrews Hall ................................................................5
Athletic Department .................................................13
Basketball Courts (outdoor) ...................................19
Bookstore ....................................................................11
Bursar’s Office/Cashier ...............................................5
Business Affairs..............................................................3
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Campus Community & Belonging ..........................12
Campus Tours .............................................................11
Central Energy Plant (CEP) .......................................7
Central Receiving .......................................................15
Center for the Arts....................................................33
College Foundation .....................................................3
COMPASS Career & Academic Advising ................8
Conference Center .....................................................1
Correll Teacher Education & Learning Center ....18
Counseling Services ..................................................11
Dining Hall ...................................................................11
Dockside Deli ...............................................................5
Financial Aid ..................................................................5
Fitness Trail ..................................................................20
Founders Gate ............................................................30
Gymnasium ..................................................................13
Hargett Hall ..................................................................3
Health Center .............................................................11
The Helm Fitness Center ........................................12
Howard Coffin Hall ...................................................13
Human Resources .......................................................3
Intercultural Resource Center ...............................12
Jones Hall .......................................................................9
Lake Teel........................................................................34
Lakeside Village Student Housing .............................6
Library ............................................................................4
Lucas Center for Entrepreneurship........................18
Mariners Galley ..........................................................11
Mariner Village Student Housing ............................21
Nunnally Hall ................................................................2
Pavilion .........................................................................19
Plant Operations ........................................................14
Plaza...............................................................................32
Police ............................................................................14
President’s Office .........................................................3
Putting Green .............................................................19
Recreation Room .......................................................12
Registrar/Student Records ........................................5
Sand Volleyball Courts ..............................................19
School of Arts & Sciences ..........................................9
School of Business & Public Management ............10
School of Nursing & Health Sciences ......................2
Softball Field ................................................................17
Southeast Georgia Conference Center ..................1
Stembler Theatre .......................................................11
Student Activity Center ............................................12
Student Affairs ............................................................11
Student Life .................................................................11
Student Solution Center.............................................5
Student Well-Being & Support.................................11
Technology Services ....................................................5
Tennis Courts .............................................................16
Terrill Thomas Auditorium..........................................1
Testing Services ............................................................8
Veterans Lounge .........................................................12
Zell Bell ........................................................................31
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